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CCJ.1.MISSIONERS 1 FROCEJ:DINGS 

RIDULAR MEETING 

The Board met November 4; 1941. at 10:00 o'clock A. M. All members present. John r. Goold7 presiding. 

The minutes of meetings held October 7th and 10th were read e.nd approved. 

Thereupon the Board recessed to be present at the .Bagge-Dixon Road condemnation.he~ing in the. 

District Court. 

The Board reconvened at 5:00 o'cloclc P. M., and thereupon·adJouraed until NoTember · 5, 1941. 
November 5, 1941. 

The Board reaWDed its Seaaion at 10:00 o'clock A. M.,/e.11 present, John 1. Goold7 presiding. 

The following billt · were audited and approTed for payment. 

Mountain State, T. & T. Co. 
R. G. Engetroa 
Ru.th Petersen 
LaVerne Garrett 
Nell Grou 
hna Goffar 
Mina T. Woodhouse 
Mergeret A. Cathe7 
Fred C. Friend 
Wm. A. Johnson 

Reino Hakala 
Marie Spataro 
Glenn Penland 
Frank Lemoine 
J. J. Biclte7 
Charlotte Sanden 
Helen A. Irving 
Ella Olson 
Miriam Volz 
Charlotte Romick 

Signe Guste.f'son 
O. M. Groshert 
A. E. Rob,rteon 
Louis Medina 
W. H. Jora.an · 
Jeaa Worley 
W. Tho a. Jordan 
Walt Worle7 
To11 Livingston 
Thad Rickerb7 

Charles Siltamaki 
J. R. Dodge 
Helmer Engstrom . 
F. C. J'rom 
Bert Hwn:r,hre7a 
s. G. RctH 
R. J. Trev . 
John White 
John W. Meyers 
Manne Holme, 

l3ea Hollow~ 
.Bill West 
G. A. Willh 
J. J. Ricke7 
S. I. l3rigge 
hna Xlaaeen 
M. E. Pickett 
R. G. Engstrom 
John F. Go ·Jld7 
Fred r. Raneen 

Upper Snake River Tel. Co. 
Saratoga Sua 
County Treasurer 
Prairie .Pub. Co. 
Mina T. Woodhouse 
Colo. Wyo. ~xpresa 
R. A. Hakala 
Wm. A. Johns Oil 

Harr7 Dodda 
Harr7 Laramore 

Frank L. Lemoine 
Harley R. Moore 

Glenn Penland 
Lance Robinsoll 
J'rank Schilt 

Telephone Se"ice 
County Clerk 
Deputy County Clerk 
Deput7 County Clerk 
Deputy Count7 Clerk 
Steno. Count7 Clerk 
County Treasurer 
Deputy Treasurer 
Deputy Treasurer 
County Aueasor 

Deputy Assessor 
Steno. Asse111or _ 
Count7 Sheriff 
Under Sheriff 
County- Attorne7 
Secretary- Attorney 
Supt. of Schools 
Deputy Supt. School, 
Ass•t. Supt. School• 
Clerk of Court 

Deput7 Clerk Court 
Dep. Sheriff & Jailor 
Custodian 
Aas•t. Custodian 
R. & B. Shop Foreman 
• • Laborer 
• 
" 

• 
• 

• 
• 

" • Watchman 
" • Labor 

• • • 
• • • 
• • • . " . 
" . . . 
• • • . " . 
II II II 

County A&ent Sal. & J:xp. 
Secretary Co. A&ent 

Aaa•t. Treasurer 
Jailor & Janitor 
Jailor 
Mil. & Post. 
Coronor•11 Service 
Steno. Coronor•a inquest. 
Fer diem & Mil. 
Mil. & Exp • .. 
Sal. Mil. & Exp. 

11 II II 

Tel. Service 
Suppliee 
Auignmenta 
Supplies 
Mil. & Exp. 
Freight 
Mil. & Exp. 

" " 
Dep. Sheriff & Insp. 
Dep. Sheriff 28.18) 
Inspect1oa 72.44) 
Mil. & Exp. 
Dep. Sheriff 
Inspection 
Mil. & Exp. 
Deputy Sherif! 
Dep. Sherif! 
Inspection 

29.58) 
66.72) 

133.65 
166.66 
125.00 
100.00 . 100.00 
100.00 
166.66 
150.00 
125.00 
166.66 

150.00 
100.00 
166.66 
141.66 
166.66 

75.00 
150.00 
125.00 

3.00 
150.00 

125.00 
149.00 
150.00 

75.00 
175.00 
125.00 
107.00 
102.50 
35.00 

150.00 

150.00 
46.os 
97.92 

150.00 
150.00 
150.00 
150.00 
150.00 
168.62 • 58.34 

69.12 
81.83 
36.66 
30.00 
16.00 
21.56 

102.08 
73.95 

134.41 
120.25 

5.80 
6.oo 

29.39 
2.50 

20.20 
2.89 

22.86 
39.40 
52.00 

100.62 

100.40 
lo4.04 

146.37 
27.00 
96.30 



Perry J. Ski Yer 

13. T. Watkias 
Western Union 
D. R •. Higley 
Fred C. Lebhart 
C. G. McDermed & Co. 
Victor Add. Machine Co. 
Yest Pllb. Co. 
William R. l3urke 
C. A. Xinne7 

Glenn W~ Knudson 
D. 1. Logan 
Robert R. Mol7?1eaux 
Jacob Waeckerl1• 
City of Ravl ins 
Cit7 Steam Laundry 
Cullen ·com. Ce. 
Glenn Penle.nd 
Memorial Hospital 
Model Cleaners 

Rawlins Electric Co. 
R. M. Gas Co. 
William H. Carey 
Rawlins Republicm Co. 

v' Ernest E. LeVa&1 mr 
Carbon County Ne~s 
James M. Kent 
The Milla Co. 
The Stationers 
James· H. Sterrett 

Workmens• Compensation Dept. 
J. D. Adams Co. 
W. A. Brown 
Central Garage 
Cooper Chev. Co. 
Corner Cafe 
Ra7 ~orson Mach. Co. 
Continental Oil Co. 
P. L. Goold7 
International HarT. Co. 

Interstate Mtr. Linea Inc. 
J. Xe.rsto!t 
D. C. Ii•naman & So• 
Ed Lake 
H. Larson. 
MacDonald Transfer Co. 
MoJre Hardware.Iron Co. 
Parry 011 Co. 
Ramsay Motor Co. 
Rawlins 011 & Gas Co. 

Rawlins 011 Co. 
Fred, Shaffer 
Sinclair Refining Co. 
Alex Taylor 
Tri-State Lbr. Co •. 
Wortham Machinery Co. 
Jess Worle7 
Wyoming Automotive Co. 
Dr. W. E. Sanders 
Eugene McCarthy 

Eugene McCarthy 
Bea Holloway-
Worth Garetson 

Helen A. lrTing 
Ralph H. Brokaw 
Dr. Raymond Barber 
Elk Mtn. Trading Co. 
Robert G. Bechtel · 
Max Xramieh 
Boward Corpening 

Deputy Sheriff 
Inspectio• 
Deputy Sheriff 
Telegrams 
Court Refund 
Court Stenographer 
Supplies 
Add. Machine 
Court Libr&r7 
Justice Peace rent 

" " • 
• • 

25.00) 
14.66) 

" 
" 
" • 

" 11 & Sal. 
11 Salary 
• Sal. & Rent 

Water SerTice 
Laundry-.J ail 
Supplies-Jail 
Board-Prisoners 
Fees-Priaioner1 
Repair-flag 

Electric· Seryice 
Gas Service 
Water Com~issioner 
Pllblhhing 
Water Cemmi11ioner 
Supplies &: AdT. 
Trapper 
Supplies 

• 
Trapper 

Compensatio• 
R. &: 13. Supplies 
11 • Labor 
• 11 Repairs 
" " supplies 
• • Meals 
11 11 Supplies 
II ft II 

• 
• 
• 
II 

• 

• Laber 
• supplies 

• Jreight 
11 Supplies 
• • 

• • Labor 
supplies 
R. & B. coal 
11 " Supplies 
• • • 
• 
• 
II 

• 
• 
• 
• 
• 

• 
" 

" • 
• 

• 
• 
• 
• 
• 

• Labor 
" Supplies 
• • 

• " Expense 
11 " SUppli es 
Tax refund 
Telephone Service-rench 

Sal. Mil. & Exp. 
Steno. Clerk 
Deput7 Sheriff 32.52) 
Inspection 25.00) 
Mil. &: Exp. 
R. & B. Labor 
Beal th Officer 
R. &: B. Supplies 
Justice Peace-rent&: fee, 
Tax refund 
Justice Peace-sal. &: rent 

39.66 

25.00 
3.42_ 

12.00 
15.00 
4.61 

35.50 
15.00 
10.00 
10.00 

10.00 
72.50 
41.66 
72.50 
17.85 
5.71 
8.05 

123.25 
50.05 

.50 

76.81 
68.85 
31.32 
17.05 
27.82 
74.oo 

169.48 
62.92 
68.10 

155.00 

53.17 
18.67 
s7.45 

• 50 
65.00 
1.00 

75.20 
124.os 

8.00 
44.74 

.89 
50.00 
65.50 
36.00 
40.19 
8.50 

82.74 
68.48 
14.38 

113.31 

66.67 
4.90 

81.28 
4.00 
9.30 

124.74 
16.37 
18.29 
31.71 
13.92 

105.36 
14.oo 
57.52 

120.53 
50.00 
68.oo 
11.00 
1s.50 
54.76 
51.65 
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J. V • .Alexander end Eph. U. Johnson.representing the Rawlins llectric Compaa7o presented 8JI application 

f'or authority to construct a transmission line and lateral feeders along and acres, count7 roads u4 

highways in Carbon Count7. A motion vas made, aeconded and unanimously carried that this au.thorl t7 be 
l 

granted, a cop7 of this resolution being placed on filedin the e!fice of the Count7 Clerk. 

The monthly reports of County Officers were audited, approved and placed on tile. 
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The following tax abatements and rebates were allowed b1 The Board. 

J. G. Brooks. Paree, tax rebate, $15.42. tax abatement, $14.41, account ot erroneous assessment. 

Tom C. !irk, l'reeland, tax rebate, $14.77, tax abatement, $17.41, account of erroneous assessment.· 

Charles-Mead, Laramie, tax abatement, $6.37, account of erroneous assessment. · 

Ollie Young, Encampment, tax rebate, $4.66, account of personal propert1 remoTed. 

Harold E. & Mar1 Wheatle1, Collins, tax rebate, $4.65, account stock in Colorado part of 1ear. 

The following count7 propert1 was sold, and Commi1sioners 1 Deeds 11eued for same: 

Lou Parry. Rawlins, Lots 17 & 18. Block 3, South Side Ad.clltion to Rawlins 

Celia ~.Clark, Dix••• S½Sf Sec. 9, and NEtSW¼ Sec. 9, Twp. 12, R. 90. 

Louis Larson Sheep Co •• Rawlins, SEfSW¼ Sec. 25, and SV¼SE¼ Sec. 26, Twp. 15, R. 83, omitted 

from deed-issued at last Commiesioners• Meeting. 

Therea.pon the Board adjourned until the followinc d&7. 

The Board resumed its Session NoTember 6, 1941, all present, John F. Gooldy presiding. 

$25.00 

B1 motion duly 'made· '11d carried, the COW1t1 budget officer was authorized to supplement the 

stock inspection bu~et with enough funds to coyer the deficit in this budget from the emergenc1 fu.d 

due to the feet that shipments o~ stock having been uausually heaT7.the bu.dget had become depleted. 

Thia action to cover the October and November stock inspectio• expense. 

Thereupon the Board adjourned subject to the call of 


